(exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under
the Global Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Wednesday, January 11, 2023 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after completion of
the partial exercise of the Over-

allotment Option

Shareholders

Number
of issued

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Number
of issued

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Connected persons
Dragon Prosper Holdings Limited(1) 35,992,364 14.08% 35,992,364 14.06%
Immunal Medixin US Limited 19,143,360 7.49% 19,143,360 7.48%
Immunal Medixin Cino L. Limited 9,571,680 3.74% 9,571,680 3.74%
Immunal Medixin Cino Limited 9,623,000 3.76% 9,623,000 3.76%
Shanghai Zhenlu Enterprise Management
 Consulting Partnership (Limited Partnership) 13,817,381 5.40% 13,817,381 5.40%

Sub-total 88,147,785 34.48% 88,147,785 34.43%

Public Shareholders

Cornerstone Investors(2) 9,391,500 3.67% 9,391,500 3.67%
Other public Shareholders 158,102,715 61.85% 158,517,715 61.91%

Sub-total 167,494,215 65.52% 167,909,215 65.57%

Total 255,642,000 100.00% 256,057,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Inclusive of the 415,000 Shares borrowed by China Securities (International) Corporate Finance Company
Limited, the Stabilizing Manager, or any person acting for it, under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

(2) These refer to all the Cornerstone Investors as set out in the section headed “Cornerstone Investors” of the
Prospectus. The shareholding of each of the Cornerstone Investors immediately before the allotment of the
Over-allotment Shares have been set out in the Company’s announcement of offer price and allotment results
dated December 14, 2022. The Over-allotment Shares to be issued by the Company will not affect the number